
   

United States Department of the Interior 
 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
California State Office 

2800 Cottage Way, W1623 

Sacramento, CA 95825 

www.blm.gov/ca 

 

 

September 9, 2014 
 

NOTICE 
 

Amendment to the Competitive Geothermal Lease Sale Notice for the lease sale 

to be held September 11, 2014 
 

The following changes affect the September 2014 Competitive Geothermal Lease Sale Notice:  

The total acreage being offered at the Competitive Geothermal Lease Sale for lease is 9,859.75.    

Corrected legal land description and acreage for Parcel CA-09-14-2 and corrected legal land description for 

Parcel CA-09-14-4, and the parcels are now described as follows:  

 

PARCEL CA-09-14-2 

 T. 10 S., R. 14 E., SBM, CA  

Sec. 26, Lot 2, NWNE, S2NE, NW, S2. 

  

Imperial County    627.94 Acres 

Split Estate Lands; 

  Sec. 26, SWNW, S2SENW, N2N2SW. 

 

El Centro FO 

Subject to Standard Stipulations 1 & 2 

Subject to Information Notices #2 - WCM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PARCEL CA-09-14-4 

 T. 13 S., R. 17 E., SBM, CA  

Sec. 27, SWNW, SW, SWSE; 

Sec. 28, All; 

Sec. 29, All; 

Sec. 30, All; 

Sec. 34, NWNE, S2NE, NW, S2; 

Sec. 35, W2SW; 

T. 14 S., R. 17 E., SBM, CA 

Sec. 2, Lots 5, 6, SWNE, S2NW, S2. 

 

Imperial County    3,346.32 Acres 

 

El Centro FO 

Subject to Standard Stipulations 1 & 2 

Sec. 2, T. 14S., R. 17E.,  Subject to Special 

Stipulation 1 

Subject to Information Notices #3 - ISDRA 

 

All other terms and conditions of the sale remain the same.  If there are any questions regarding this 

amendment, please contact Laurie Moore at (916) 978-4377. 

 

 

 

       

      /S/ Laurie I. Moore 

      Acting Supervisor, Branch of Adjudication 

      Division of Energy & Mineral Resources 

http://www.blm.gov/ca

